

**Order Dated : 27/09/2022**

The CCL boy namely Rupam Mondal on bail is absent today. Ld. Advocate for the CCL boy files a petition for condonation of absence.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer for Condonation of absence is allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld. APP is present today.

One Adjournment petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on his personal ground, praying for adjournment of this case today.

Considered.

The prayer for Adjournment is allowed for the interest of justice.

Adjournment petition & absent petition which are filled by the Ld. Advocate today are allowed as a last chance, i/d necessary order will be passed by this Board.

Both the witnesses CSW 1 & 2 appeared today. In absence of CCL boy, the evidence cannot be recorded today. Both the witnesses be discharged today. Their summons got re-issued along with an instruction to be present before this Board on the next date fixed.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

The existing Board has become non-functional due to no, new Board members have been appointed till today.

To be fixed on coming 09/01/2023 for appearance of the CCL boy & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me: -

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_  
(Sridip Ballav.)  
Principal Magistrate  
J.J.B., Salt Lake  
North 24 Parganas.