

Order Dated : 09/01/2023

The CCL boy namely Rupam Mondal on bail is absent today. Ld. Advocate is present today. The father of the CCL boy is present today.

Ld. APP is present today.

One absent petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate along with a medical document regarding the illness of the CCL boy. So, he is praying for adjournment of this case today.

Both the witnesses CSW 1 & 2 stand present today.

One adjournment petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate as praying for time today on his personal ground.

Hd. the submission of Ld. Advocate on record.

Considered.

Both the prayer of Ld. Advocate are allowed today for the interest of justice.

In absence of the CCL boy the evidence cannot be recorded today.

The father of the CCL boy is instructed to appear positively for ensuring to produce the CCL boy before this Board on the next date fixed. i.d, to the bail of the CCL boy will be canceled and the said CCL boy will be taken into safe custody of this Board. It is a special last chance for this case.

Both the witnesses be discharged today. Re-issue the summons upon the witnesses CSW 1 & 2.

So, the matter is adjourned today.

To be fixed on coming 29/03/2023 for appearance of both the CCL, re-issue the summons upon 2 witnesses & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/-_____.
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.