

**Order Dated: 16/08/2023**

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness is turned up.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1,2, inform concerned PS.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 14/12/2023 for appearance of CCL, CSW 1,2 and evidence.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_

(Shivam Mishra)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

**Later Order dated: 16/08/2023**

After passing of order CSW 1,2 are turned up.

The summons upon CSW 1,2 are re-issued.

The witnesses are discharged.

To date.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_

(Shivam Mishra)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.