

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Dhrubajyoti Bhattacharyya, Principal Magistrate, JO : WB01177

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

Mridula Roy, Board Member

T.R. No. - 64/2019

Order Dated: 14/12/2023 Time: 01:29 P.M.

CCL is present by filing absent petition U/S 91 of J.J. Act. The petition is allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness has turned up.

Issue summons upon CSW 1,2 Inform PS.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix **14/03/2024** for appearance of CCL, CSW 1,2 and evidence.